

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26680/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2011 in RFA No.139/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NARGIS KHANNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/09/2011 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Prevak Kakkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Advocate assisting Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, learned senior counsel appearing for the caveator-respondent accepts notice.

Learned counsel for the parties are given four weeks' time to file additional documents.
List the case on 08th November, 2011.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26680/2011

-2-

Learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent says that during the pendency of the special leave petition, his client shall not press for execution of the order passed by the learned Single Judge.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master